

Mailing Address P.O. Box 267 Huntsville, UT 84317

Phone 801.745.3420

Web www.huntsvilletown.com

Mayor Richard L. Sorensen

Town Council Sandy Hunter Artie Powel Bruce Ahlstrom Lewis Johnson

Town Clerks Shannon Smith Nikki Wolthuis

Treasurer Sheree Evans

Attorney Bill Morris January 24, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Huntsville Town hereby gives notice to all concerned parties that Huntsville Town has received a request to rezone Parcel # 240180004, located at 583 S. and HWY 39, from A-3 to C-2.

Any protest to this request can be mailed to Huntsville Town, P.O. Box 267, Huntsville, UT 84317, or emailed to <u>clerk@huntsvilletown.com</u>. Comments must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on February 5, 2024. A Public Hearing to discuss this matter is scheduled to take place on February 7, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Ogden Valley Library, 131 South 7500 East, Huntsville, Utah. All interested persons shall be given the opportunity to be heard.

Dated this 24th day of January 2024

Nikki Wolthuis Huntsville Town Clerk

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities by calling Huntsville Town @ 801.745.3420. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1-888-346-3162. Equal Opportunity Employer/Program.